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ForU.S.A.

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for

compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B

digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This

equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed

and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the useris

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

ForU.S.A.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

This equi complies with FCC/IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

For Customer Use:

Enter the Model No. and Serial No. (on the inside of the
band) below.

Retain this information for future reference.

Model No.

environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines and RSS-102 of
the IC radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This equipment has very low levels of RF energy
that are deemed to comply without testing of specific absorption rate (SAR).

This device complies with Part 15 of FCC Rules and Industry Canada licence-exempt

Serial No.

BC mark means complies with Energy Efficiency Law.

©Bluetooth N

Printed in China

© 2017 JVCKENWOOD Corporation B5A-1873-00

RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device
may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of this device.

For Canada
CANICES-3B

ForU.S.A.

ATTENTION:

The product you have purchased is powered by a rechargeable battery
that is recyclable. Please call 1-800-8-BATTERY for information on how
to recycle this battery.

« The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG,
Inc. and any use of such marks by JVCKENWOOD Corporation (JVC) is under license. Other
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

« The N Mark is a trademark or registered trademark of NFC Forum, Inc. in the United States
and in other countries.

(et équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements énoncées pour
un environnement non controlé et respecte les regles les radioélectriques (RF) de la FCC
lignes directrices d'exposition et d'exposition aux fréquences radioélectriques (RF) CNR-
102 de I'C. Cet équipement émet une énergie RF trés faible qui est considérée conforme
sans évaluation du débit d'absorption spécifique (DAS).

Le présent appareil est conforme aux la partie 15 des regles de la FCC et CNR d'Industrie
(Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée
aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Pour le Canada
NMB-3 B

« Lamarque du mot et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG,
Inc. et toute utilisation de ces marques par JVCKENWOOD Corporation (JVC) est faite sous
licence. Les autres marques et noms de commerce sont la propriété de leur propriétaire
respectif.

« Lamarque N est une marque de commerce ou une marque déposée de NFC Forum, Inc.
aux Etats-Unis et dans les autres pays.

- Lamarca Bluetooth®y sus logotipos son marcas registradas de Bluetooth SIG, Inc., y
cualquier uso de los mismos por JVCKENWOOD Corporation (JVC) se realiza bajo licencia.
Otras marcas y nombres comerciales son de sus respectivos propietarios.

« Lamarca N es una marca comercial o marca comercial registrada de NFC Forum, Inc., en
los Estados Unidos y otros paises.

WARNING

AVERTISSEMENT

ADVERTENCIA

Hearing Comfort and Well-Being

« Do not play your personal audio at a high volume. Hearing experts advise against
continuous extended play.

« If you experience a ringing in your ears, reduce volume or discontinue use.

Traffic Safety

« Do not use while operating a motorized vehicle. It may create a traffic hazard and
isillegal in many areas.

« You should use extreme caution or temporarily discontinue use in potentially
hazardous situations.

« Do not turn up the volume so high that you cannot hear sound around you.

CAUTION

To reduce the risk of electrical shocks, fire, etc.

« Do not remove screws, cover or cabinet.

« Do not expose this appliance to rain or moisture.

« Do not disassemble or modify the unit.

« Do not allow flammable, water or metallic objects to enter the unit.

For your safety...

« In dryer air conditions such as in winter, you may feel some static shock when using the
headphones.

« Should you start to feel ill while using the headphones, you should stop using them
immediately.

« Be sure that your hair or any other objects do not get caught in the headband slider
(adjuster) when adjusting the headband.

Avoid using the headphones...

« in places subject to excessive humidity or dust

« in places subject to extremely high (over 40 °Cor 104 °F) or low (under 5 °Cor 41 °F)
temperatures

DO NOT leave the headphones...

- exposed to direct sunlight

« near a heater

To protect the headphones, DO NOT...

« allow them to get wet

« shake them or drop them against hard objects

Precautions for use

« Grasp and pull the plug directly when disconnecting from the headphones and your
device. Do not pull out by the cable.

« The ear pads will wear out earlier than the other parts even in normal use or in normal
storage due to the material characteristics.

« For replacement of the ear pads, consult with the dealer where you purchased the
headphones.

NOTE
If the System does not work correctly, charge the System to reset it.

Confort découte et bien-étre

- N'utilisez pas votre appareil audio personnel a un volume trop élevé. Les
professionnels de I'audition déconseillent une écoute prolongée.

« Sivous entendez des sonorités dans vos oreilles, réduisez le volume ou arréte
d'utiliser 'appareil.

Sécurité relative d la circulation

« N'utilisez jamais un casque en conduisant une voiture, une bicyclette. Cela peut
étre dangereux et est illégal dans beaucoup de régions.

« Vous devez faire trés attention ou arréter temporairement d'utiliser I'appareil
dans les situations dangereuses.

« Ne réglez pas le niveau sonore maximum de telle sorte que vous ne pourriez plus
entendre ce qui se passe autour de vous.

PRECAUTIONS

Afin d%éviter tout risque délectrocution, d’incendie, etc.

« Ne pas enlever les vis ni les panneaux et ne pas ouvrir le coffret de I'appareil.

« Ne pas exposer I'appareil a la pluie ni a I'humidité.

« Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas le casque.

« Veillez a ce quaucun produit infl ble, eau ni objet
l'intérieur du casque.

Pour votre sécurité...

« Quand I'air est sec comme en hiver, vous pouvez ressentir un choc statique lors de
I'utilisation du casque.

« Sivous vous sentez malade en utilisant ce casque, cessezimmédiatement de ['utiliser.

« Assurez-vous que vos cheveux ou aucun autre objet n'est pris dans la glissiere (dispositif
d'ajustement) quand vous ajustez le serre-téte.

Evitez d'utiliser le casque...

- dans des endroits trop humides ou trop poussiéreux

« dans des endroits trop chauds (plus de 40 °C) ou trop froids (moins de 5 °C)

NE laissez PAS le casque...

« en plein soleil

« prés d'un chauffage

Pour protéger le casque, NE PAS...

« I'exposer a I'humidité

« le secouer ou le laisser tomber sur des objets durs

Précautions d'utilisation

« Tenez et tirez directement sur la fiche pour déconnecter le casque de votre appareil. Ne
tirez pas sur le cable.

« Les coussinets doreille s'usent plus rapidement que les autres parties du casque méme
lors d'une utilisation normale a cause des caractéristiques du matériau utilisé.

« Pour remplacer les oreillettes, veuillez consulter le revendeur auprés duquel vous avez
acheté le casque d'écoute.

REMARQUE
Si le systéme ne fonctionnement pas correctement, chargez le systéme pour le
réinitialiser.

ne pénétre a

Conforty salud de su audicion

- No reproduzca sonidos con el volumen alto. Los expertos en audicion
desaconsejan la reproduccion continua por periodos prolongados.

« Siescucha un zumbido en sus oidos, reduzca el volumen o deje de utilizarlos.

Seguridad en el trdfico

« No los utilice cuando conduzca un vehiculo a motor. Podria provocar un accidente
de transito y es ilegal en muchos lugares.

- En situaciones potencialmente peligrosas debe tener suma precaucion o dejar
de utilizarlos.

- No ponga el volumen tan alto que impida oir lo que ocurre a su alrededor.

PRECAUCION

Para reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas, fuego, etc.

« No quitar los tomillos, tapas o caja.

« No exponer el aparato a la lluvia ni a la himedad.

« No desmonte ni modifique los auriculares.

« No permita que objetos inflamables, metélicos 0 agua entren en los auriculares.

Por su seguridad...

- En condiciones de aire seco, como en invierno, podria sentir una descarga electrostatica
mientras utiliza los auriculares.

« Sise siente mareado mientras utiliza los auriculares, deje de usarlos inmediatamente.

« Asegirese de que ni el pelo ni otro objeto quede atrapado en el deslizador (ajustador) de
la diadema de los auriculares.

Evite el uso de los auriculares...

« enlugares en los que haya humedad o polvo excesivo

- en lugares con temperaturas extremadamente altas (mas de 40 °C) o bajas (bajo 5 °C)

NO deje los auriculares...

« bajo la luz directa del sol

« cerca de un equipo de calefaccion

Para proteger los auriculares...

« NO permita que se mojen

« NO permita que se caigan o se golpeen contra superficies duras

Precauciones al utilizar la unidad

- Sostenga y tire directamente de la clavija cuando la desconecte de los auriculares y de su
dispositivo. No tire del cable.

- Debido a sus propias caracteristicas, las almohadillas auriculares se desgastan mas rapido
que otras piezas, incluso bajo un uso o almacenamiento normal.

« Para el reemplazo de las almohadillas para las orejas, consulte con el concesionario donde
adquirid los auriculares.

NOTA
Si el sistema no funciona correctamente, realice Ia carga del sistema para reiniciarlo.

Especificaciones

Frequency response (when using |8 Hz - 25 000 Hz

Réponse en fréquence (lors de 8Hz-25000 Hz

Respuesta de frecuencia (cuando |8 Hz - 25000 Hz

Designs and specifications are subject to change without notice.

a wired connection) I'utilisation d'une connexion par fil) se utiliza conexion alambrica)

Power supply Internal rechargeable lithium battery Ali i Pile au lithium interne rechargeable Ali ion Bateria interna de litio recargable

Battery life Approx. 16 hrs (NC+BT), Approx. 27 hrs (BT), Approx. Autonomie de la pile Environ 16 heures (NC+BT), Environ. 27 hrs (BT), Autonomia de la bateria Aprox. 16 horas (NC+BT), Aprox. 27 hrs (BT), Aprox.
35 hrs (NC) (Depends on usage conditions.) Environ 35 hrs (NC) (Dépend des conditions 35 hrs (NC) (Depende de las condiciones de uso.)

Charging time Approx. 3.5 hrs d'utilisation.) Tiempo de carga Aprox. 3.5 horas

Usage temperature range 5°C (41°F) to 40 °C (104 °F) Durée de charge Environ 3.5 heures Plage de température de 5°Ca40°C

Mass 195 g (6.88 0z) (including internal rechargeable Plage de température de 5°Ca40°C fonctionnement
battery) foncti Peso 195 g (incluyendo la bateria interna recargable)

BLUETOOTH profiles A2DP/AVRCP/HSP/HFP Masse 195 g (y compris la pile interne rechargeable) Perfiles BLUETOOTH A2DP/AVRCP/HSP/HFP

Accessories Charging cable / Audio cable (detachable cable) / Profiles BLUETOOTH A2DP/AVRCP/HSP/HFP Accesorios Cable de carga / Cable de audio (cable desmontable) /
Carrying pouch Accessoires Cable de charge / Cable audio (cable détachable) / Estuche para transporte

Ftui de transport
La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes a changement sans notification.

El disefio y las especificaciones se encuentran sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.



How to use / Utilisation / Modo de uso

« When charging the headphones, be sure to use a USB to AC adapter with DC5 V power output to
avoid malfunction or abnormal heat generation.

« Lorsque vous charger le casque d'écoute, assurez-vous d'utiliser un adaptateur USB-secteur avec
une sortie d'alimentation de 5V CC pour éviter tout mauvais fonctionnement ou toute production de
chaleur anormale.

« Cuando cargue los auriculares, asegrese de utilizar un adaptador USB a CA con una salida de 5V (C,
con el fin de evitar un mal funcionamiento o una generacién anormal de calor.

The indicator lights up in red, and charging starts. When charging is complete, the indicator goes out.
+ When the remaining battery power is low, the alarm sounds every 4 minutes.
« Operation is not possible while charging.

Lindicateur s'allume en rouge et la charge commence. Quand la charge est terminée, le témoin séteint.
« Quand la charge restante de la batterie est faible, I'alarme sonne toutes les 4 minutes.
« Le casque ne peut pas étre utilisé pendant la charge.

Las luces indicadoras se iluminan en rojo y se inicia la carga. El indicador se apaga cuando finaliza la carga.
« Cuando la carga restante de la bateria estd baja, la alarma sonard cada 4 minutos.
« La operacion no es posible durante la carga.

T

« Hold down the button for 7 seconds (3 seconds if you are using them for the first time) until the light
starts blinking blue/red.

« During the pairing process, the other device may require input of a PIN code. In such a case, enter
“0000" as the PIN code for the System.

- Maintenez la touche enfoncée pendant 7 secondes (3 secondes si vous I'utiliser pour la premiére fois)
jusqu‘a ce que le témoin commence a clignoter en bleu/rouge.

1 | 1 | « Pendant le processus de pairage, I'autre périphérique peut nécessiter la saisie d'un code PIN. Dans ce
( M\"’ ,‘\ Bluetooth ( U\J‘; ,J cas, saisissez“0000” comme code PIN pour le systéme.
T ® f Device R T ® T « Mantenga pulsado el botén durante 7 segundos (3 sequndos cuando se utiliza por primera vez) hasta
} ' 4 A » JVCHA-S90BN } 4 A A2 que luz comience a parpadear en azul/rojo.
g g « Durante el proceso de emparejamiento, es posible que el otro dispositivo le solicite un cddigo PIN. En
S S tal caso, introduzca “0000” como cédigo PIN para el sistema.
« You can connect your smartphone to the System easily with NFC. Using
NFC, touch the N mark on the System with the smartphone.

« Vous pouvez connecter votre smartphone facilement au systéme avec NFC. »

Pour utiliser NFC, touchez la marque N sur le systeme avec le smartphone. R
®

« Con NFC, podra conectar facilmente su smartphone al sistema.

Utilizando NFC, toque la marca N del sistema con el smartphone.

)
e

_,&g”i D ° tﬂjﬂ tﬂ71 sec.
@_j[ @ ON Noise canceling Answer/ Reject/
< H ) L End Switch between phone and headphones
Fonction antibruit
&\ Cancelacion de ruido =< Réponse/ Rejet/
- ® OFF Fin Commutation entre le téléphone et le casque d'écoute
- < Contestar/ Rechazar/
+ Finalizar Cambio entre el teléfono y los auriculares
b |
ON/OFF ém_ Mo NORMAL — BASS — CLEAR

3 sec.

J

You can use the System as conventional headphones by connecting the supplied audio cable.

« Noise canceling is enabled. Other buttons and microphone are disabled.

Vous pouvez utiliser le systéme comme un casque d‘écoute conventionnel en connectant le cable audio

fourni.

- Lafonction antibruit est activée. Les autres touches et le microphone sont désactivés.

Conectando el cable de audio suministrado, podra utilizar el sistema como auriculares convencionales.
« La cancelacién de ruido esté habilitada. Los demds botones y el micréfono se deshabilitan.

Notes

« |fno BLUETOOTH device is connected for about 5 minutes, the
System automatically turns itself off. However, the System does not
automatically turn itself off when using noise canceling.

« This unit cannot guarantee operation of all of the remote control
functions depending on the device.

Remarques

« Siaucun périphérique BLUETOOTH n'est connecté pendant environ
5 minutes, le systéme se met automatiquement hors tension.
(ependant, le systéme ne se met pas automatiquement hors tension
lors de I'utilisation de la fonction antibruit.

- Cetappareil ne peux pas garantir le fonctionnement de toutes les
fonctions de la télécommande en fonction du périphérique.

Notas

« Sino hay ningun dispositivo BLUETOOTH conectado durante unos 5
minutos, el sistema se apaga automaticamente. Tenga en cuenta que
el sistema no se apaga autométicamente mientras se estd utilizando la
cancelacion de ruido.

« Dependiendo del dispositivo, esta unidad no garantiza que se puedan
ejecutar todas las funciones del control remoto.

About the LED indicator .

(@ : blue/@: red/O : turned off) Apropos de l'indicateur DEL Acerca del indicador LED

Operation e (@ :bleu/@: rouge/O : éteint) (@ azul/@: rojo/O : apagado)

Charging PN Fonctionnement Indications Operacién Indicacién
Charging complete  —) Charge G (argando Pr—
Connecting BLUETOOTH device 000000000 Charge terminée () (arga completa —
Connecting complete e Connexion d'un périphérique BLUETOOTH 000000000 Conexion del dispositivo BLUETOOTH 000000000
Power on (1sec) Connexion terminée oD Conexion completa o O
Power off G- (1 sec.) Sous tension (1sec) Encendido (1sec.)

Hors tension - (1 sec.) Apagado - (1 sec.)
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS (for UK)

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
“SOME DO'S AND DON'TS ON THE SAFE USE OF EQUIPMENT”

This equipment has been designed and manufactured to meet international safety standards but, like any electrical equipment,

care must be taken if you are to obtain the best results and safety is to be assured.
1 0 00000000 000000000 00000 e

Do read the operating instructions before you attempt to use the equipment.

Do ensure that all electrical connections (including the mains plug, extension leads and interconnections between pieces of
equipment) are properly made and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. Switch off and withdraw the mains plug
when making or changing connections.

Do consult your dealer if you are ever in doubt about the installation, operation or safety of your equipment.

Do be careful with glass panels or doors on equipment.

0 00 0-0°0 0.0, 08" 0.0:0. 00" 0.0:0.0-0"0.0:0. 4

DON'T continue to operate the equipment if you are in any doubt about it working normally, or if it is damaged in any way - switch
off - withdraw the mains plug and consult your dealer.

DON'T remove any fixed cover as this may expose dangerous voltages.

DON'T leave equipment switched on when it is unattended unless it is specifically stated that it is designed for unattended
operation or has a standby mode.

Switch off using the switch on the equipment and make sure that your family know how to do this.

Special arrangements may need to be made for infirm or handicapped people.

DON'T use equipment such as personal stereos or radios so that you are distracted from the requirements of traffic safety. It is
illegal to watch television whilst driving.

DON'T listen to headphones at high volume as such use can permanently damage your hearing.

DON'T obstruct the ventilation of the equipment, for example with curtains or soft furnishings.

Overheating will cause damage and shorten the life of the equipment.

DON'T use makeshift stands and NEVER fix legs with wood screws. To ensure complete safety always fit the manufacturer's
approved stand or legs with the fixings provided according to the instructions.

DON'T allow electrical equipment to be exposed to rain or moisture.

ABOVE ALL

— NEVER let anyone, especially children, push anything into holes, slots or any other opening in the case. This could result in a fatal

electrical shock.

— NEVER guess or take chances with electrical equipment of any kind. It is better to be safe than sorry!




CAUTION

CAUTION / VORSICHT / PRECAUTIONS / PRECAUCION / ATTENZIONE /

LET OP/ PRECAUCAO / OBSERVERA / UWAGA /

UPOZORNINi / UPOZORNENIE / FIGYELEM / FORSIGTIG /

MPOXOXH / ETTEVAATUST / HUOMIO / MPEAYNPEMAEHWE / ATSARGIAI /
UZMANIBU / ATTENZJONI / ATENTIE / POZOR / OPREZ

Szanowny Kliencie,

Niniejsze urzadzenie spefnia wymogi obowiazujacych
europejskich dyrektyw i standardow w zakresie urzadzer
radiowych i ograniczenia stosowania substanji

Ayannté mehdmn,
Autoc 0 £60MNOJIOC CUPHOPPWVETAL [IE TIG I0KUOUTEC
eupwnaikéq o8nyieq kai Ta MpOTUMa OXETIKA fie
Ta pablokDpaTa Kat Tov TEPIOPIOpO TG YPRONG
3 i ULV OTOV NAEKTPIKO

niebezpiecznych (RoHS). E j ielem

JVCKENWOOD Corporation jest:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NIEMCY

Dear Customer,

This apparatus is in conformance with the valid European
directives and standards regarding Radio and RoHS.
European representative of JVC KENWOOD Corporation is:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANY

Gentile Cliente.

Questa apparecchiatura & conforme alle direttive e

norme europee RoHS e sulle apparecchiature radio. Il
rappresentante europeo di JVC KENWOOD Corporation é:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH

Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANIA

Vézeny zdkazniku,

Tento pristroj je v souladu s platnymi evropskymi
smérnicemi a normami ohledné radii a RoHS. Evropsky
zastupce spolecnosti JVC KENWOOD Corporation je:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMECKO

Kat 0 e€omopd (RoHS). Avtimpdownog g
JVCKENWOOD Corporation yia tnv Eupamn:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, TEPMANIA

Lugupeetud klient!

See seade vastab kehtivatele Euroopa direktiividele ja
standarditele raadio ja RoHS-i kohta. JVCKENWOOD
Corporationi esindaja Euroopas on:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
SAKSAMAA

Cienijamais klient!

Siierice atbilst Eiropa speka esosajam direktivam un
standartiem attieciba uz radioiekartam un bistamu vielu
i Sanas i elektriskas un iska
iekartas. JVC KENWOOD Corporation parstavis Eiropa:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH R
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, VACIJA

Ghatiz Konsumatur,

Dan |-apparat huwa f'konformita mad-direttivi u
standards Ewropej validi dwar ir-Radju u r-RoHS.
Ir-Rapprezentat Ewropew ta’ JVC KENWOOD Corporation
huwa:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
1L-GERMANJA

Sehr geehrter Kunde, sehr geehrte Kundin,
Dieses Gerat entspricht den giiltigen européischen
Richtlinien und Normen beziiglich Funkwellen und
RoHS. Die europaische Vertretung fiir die JVC KENWOOD
Corporation ist:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
DEUTSCHLAND

Geachte klant,

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de geldige Europese normen
en richtlijnen inzake Radio en RoHS. De Europese
vertegenwoordiger van JVC KENWOOD Corporation is:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
DUITSLAND

Vazeny zakaznik,

Tento pristroj je v stilade s platnymi eurdpskymi
smernicami a normami ohladom radii a RoHS. Zastupca
spolocnosti JVC KENWOOD Corporation pre Eurdpu je:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMECKO

Cher(e) dlient(e),

Cet appareil est conforme aux directives et normes
européennes valides en matiére de radio et de RoHS.
Représentant européen de la société JVC KENWOOD
Corporation:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
ALLEMAGNE

Caro Cliente,

Este aparelho estd em conformidade com as diretivas

e normas europeias validas relativas a Radio e RoHS. 0
representante europeu da JVC KENWOOD Corporation é:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
ALEMANHA

Tisztelt vasarlo,

Ez a késziilék megfelel a radiéberendezésekre vonatkozd
és a veszélyes anyagok alkalmazésat korlatozo érvényben
lévé eurdpai ird é 4 JVCKENWOOD
Corporation eurdpai képviseldje:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
NEMETORSZAG

Hyvd asiakas
Tamé laite on yhdenmukainen niiden voimassa
olevien i i fivien j i

Stimate client,
Acest aparat respecta prevederile Directivelor si

ja
kanssa, jotka koskevat radiolaitteita ja antamiseksi
tiettyjen isten aineiden kdyton rajoittami
sahka- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa (RoHS). JVC KENWOOD
Corporationin Euroopan edustaja on:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, SAKSA
YBanaemu KnueutH,
To3u ypep 0TroBaps Ha AeiicTBalLUTe eBponeiicki
JAMPEKTHBY 1 CTaHAAPTH N0 OTHOLLEHHE Ha Pafuo
CbOPBKEHIIATa U OTPaHNYaBaHE Ha ONaCHMTe BelL|eCTBa.
EBpONeiickoTo NPeACTaBUTENCTBO Ha Kopriopaljus
JVCKENWOOD e:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel,
TEPMAHIA

Europene in vigoare referitoare la Radio
si privind restrictiile de utilizare a anumitor substante
periculoase in echipamentele electrice si electronice
(RoHS). Reprezentantul European a Corporatiei
JVCKENWOOD este:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, GERMANIA

Dragi kupec,

Ta naprava je izdelana v skladu z veljavnimi evropskimi
direktivami in standardi, ki se nanaajo na radio in RoHS.
Evropski predstavnik korporacije JVC KENWOOD je:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NEMCIJA

Apreciado dliente,

Este aparato cumple con las directivas y normativas
europeas validas con respecto a Radio y RoHS. I
representante europeo de JVC KENWOOD Corporation es:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH

Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, ALEMANIA

Basta kund,

Denna apparat Gverensstammer med de giltiga europeiska
direktiv och standarder som avser radio och RoHS.
Europarepresentant for JVC KENWOOD Corporation ar:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH

Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, TYSKLAND

Keere kunde,

Dette apparat er i overensstemmelse med de gzeldende
europaeiske direktiver og standarder angaende Radio
0g RoHS. Repraesentant i Europa for JVC KENWOOD
Corporation er:

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH

Gerb. kliente,

Sis aparatas atitinka galiojanias Europos direktyvas

ir standartus, susijusius su radijo jranga ir RoHS.
,JVCKENWOOD Corporation" atstovas Europoje yra:
JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, VOKIETIJA

Postovani korisnice,

0Ovaj je uredaj u skladu s vazecim direktivama i
standardima Europske unije koji se odnose na uskladivanje
zakonodavstava drzava clanica o stavljanju na raspolaganje
radijske opreme na trZiStu i na ogranicenje uporabe
odredenih opasnih tvari u elektricnoj i elektronickoj
opremi. Zastupnik tvrtke JVC KENWOOD za Europu je:

Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, TYSKLAND

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH N
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11, 61118 Bad Vilbel, NJEMACKA

Products and batteries with the symbol (crossed-out wheeled bin) cannot be disposed as
household waste.
This product contains rechargeable battery. Contact JVC authorised dealer for disposal.

Das Symbol (durchgestrichene Miilltonne) auf dem Produkt oder seiner Verpackung weist
darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht als normaler Haushaltsabfall behandelt werden darf.

Les produits et piles électriques sur lesquels le pictogramme (poubelle barrée) est apposé
ne peuvent pas étre éliminés comme ordures ménageres.

Ce produit contient une pile rechargeable. Contactez votre revendeur JVC autorisé pour le mettre au
rebut.

Los productos y las baterias con el simbolo (contenedor con ruedas tachado) no podran
ser desechados como residuos domésticos.

Este producto contiene una bateria recargable. Para su eliminacion, consulte con el distribuidor
autorizado de JVC.

| prodotti e le batterie recanti questa icona (bidone carrellato della spazzatura con il
simbolo della croce) non devono essere eliminati come rifiuti solidi urbani.

In queste cuffie & installata una batteria ricaricabile. Per informazioni sulla sua eliminazione si
raccomanda di rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore.

Producten en batterijen met het (afvalcontainer met x-teken) symbool mogen niet als
normaal huisvuil worden weggegooid.
Dit product bevat een oplaadbare batterij. Raadpleeg een erkende JVC handelaar voor het weggooien.

0s produtos e baterias com o simbolo (caixote de lixo com um X) nao podem ser deitados
fora junto com o lixo doméstico.

Este produto contém uma bateria recarregavel. Contate o revendedor JVC autorizado para a sua
eliminacao.

Produkter och batterier med denna symbol (en dverkryssad soptunna pa hjul) fér inte
kastas med vanliga hushallssopor.

Denna produkt innehaller ett laddningsbart batteri. Kontakta en auktoriserad JVC-handlare angende
kassering.

Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Akkubatterie. Wenden Sie sich an einen JVC-Fachhandler beziiglich der Entsorgung.

E E Information on Disposal of Old Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Batteries (applicable for countries that have adopted separate waste collection systems)

Produkty i baterie opatrzone symbolem (przekreslony pojemnik na kétkach) nie moga by¢
wyrzucane razem z odpadami domowymi.

Ten produkt zawiera akumulator. Informacje o usuwaniu odpaddw mozna uzyskac u autoryzowanego
dystrybutora JVC.

Vyrobky a baterie s timto symbolem (pfeskrtnuté popelnice) nelze vyhazovat s domovnim
odpadem.
Tento vyrobek obsahuje dobijeci baterii. Informace o likvidaci vim poda autorizovany prodejce JVC.

Produkty a batérie oznacené symbolom (preskrtnuta odpadova nadoba) sa nesmi
likvidovat spolu s komunélnym odpadom.

Tento produkt obsahuje nabijatelnd batériu. V pripade likvidacie kontaktujte autorizovaného predajcu
NC

Azokat a termékeket, amelyeken az (athuzott gorgds szeméttarold) jelzés talalhato, nem
lehet héztartdsi szemétként eldobni.
Atermék dj (] rendelkezik. A
szerzodéses kereskeddjével.

itds esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot a JVC

Produkter og batterier med symbolet
husholdningsaffald.

Dette produkt indeholder et genopladeligt batteri. Ret henvendelse til en autoriseret JVC-forhandler
angaende bortskaffelse.

d pa hjul) kan ikke bortskaffes som

Mpoiovta kat pmatapie mou pépouv o adpiBoho (6
anoppiTTovTal g Kowd oIKIaKa anoppipata.

To napdv mpoiov mepiéyet emavagopri{opevn pmarapia. fia v opfrj idBeor) Tou emkowwviote e Tov
e€ouatodotnpévo avtimpdowo ¢ JVC.

Ypappévog TpoyiAatog kadog anoppipdtwy) dev

Siimboliga (ratastega priigikonteiner, millel on rist peal) tooteid ja akusid ei tohi kérvaldada
majapidamisjaatmetena.
See toode sisaldab laetavat akut. Kdrvaldamiseks vatke ihendust JVC volitatud edasimiiiijaga.

Laitteita ja paristoja, joissa on seuraava merkinta (ruksattu roskapdnttd) ei saa havittdd talousjatteiden
mukana.

Tassd laitteessa on ladattava paristo. Ota yhteys valtuutettuun JVC-edustajaan ja kysy tietoja
hévittamisestd.

MpopyKkTuTe 1 GatepuuTe, 0603HaYeHI CbC CUMBONA (3a4epTaHa ¢ KPBCT Koda 3a 6OKNYK Ha Konenuia),
He MOraT /2 Ce U3XBbPAAT KaTo GUTOBM OTNabL.

TpomyKTHT CbAbPKa Npe3apexaaema batepus. (Bbpxere ce  oTopu3ipaH Tbproset Ha JV( 3a
HauMHa Ha U3XBBPNAHE.

Gaminity ir baterijy, ant kuriy pateiktas perbrauktos Siuksliadézes simbolis, negalima iSmesti kartu su
buitinémis atliekomis.

Siame gaminyje sumontuotas akumuliatorius. Dél utilizavimo kreipkités j )V jgaliotajj prekybos
atstov.

Produkti un baterijas ar simbolu (nosvitrots atkritumu konteiners uz riteniem) nedrikst tikt likvideti ka
majsaimniecibas atkritumi.
Sis produkts satur atkartoti uzladéjamu bateriju. Sazinieties ar JVC autorizéto dileri par likvidésanu.

Prodotti u batteriji bis-simbolu (tantk taz-zibel bir-roti magtugh) ma jistghux jintremew bfiala skart
domestiku.
Dan il-prodott fih batterija rikarikabbli. Ikkuntattja n-negozjant awtorizzat JVC ghar-rimi.

Produsele si bateriile cu simbolul (pubela taiata cu un x) nu pot fi aruncate ca deseuri menajere.
Acest produs contine o baterie reincarcabila. Daca doriti sa il aruncati, luati legatura cu distribuitorul
autorizat JVC.

lzdelkov in baterij s simbolom (precrtan smetnjak na kolesih) ni dovoljeno odstraniti kot gospodinjske
odpadke.
Taizdelek vsebuje
podjetja JVC.

baterijo. Za od: se obmite na pooblasc

zastopnika

Proizvodi i baterije sa simbolom (precrtana kanta za otpad) ne smiju se odlagati u kucanski otpad.
0Ovaj proizvod sadrZi punjivu bateriju. Za informacije 0 odlaganju obratite se ovlastenom prodavacu
JVC-ovih proizvoda.

UK and IRELAND / DANMARK / SVERIGE /
NORGE / SUOMI

JVCKENWOOD U K. Limited
12 Priestley Way, London NW2 7BA, UNITED KINGDOM
44-020-8450-3282

FRANCE

JVCKENWOOD France S.A.S.
7 Allée des Barbanniers - 92230 Gennevilliers, FRANCE
33-1-80-04-45-00

DEUTSCHLAND / OSTERREICH /
SCHWEIZ SUISSE SVIZZERA

JVCKENWOOD Deutschland GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 1-11 D - 61118 Bad Vilbel
GERMANY

49-6101 4988 100

For users in the country/area shown below: For more information about the product, contact the original importer.

ITALIA

JVCKENWOOD ltalia S.p.A.
Via G,Sirtori 7/9, 20129 Milano, ITALY
39-02-204821

ESPANA/ PORTUGAL

JVCKENWOOD Ibérica S.A.

Carretera de Rubi, 88 Planta 1A, 08174 Sant Cugat del
Vallés (Barcelona) SPAIN

34-902-507-333

NEDERLAND / POLSKA/ LATVIJA/LIETUVA/
CESKA REPUBLIKA / SLOVENSKA REPUBLIKA /

MAGYARORSZAG / BbJ/ITAPUS1 / ROMANIA /
SLOVENIJA / BELGIE BELGIQUE et LUXEMBOURG/
HRVATSKA / EESTI

JVCKENWOOD Nederland B.V.
Amsterdamseweg 37, 1422 AC Uithoorn,
THE NETHERLANDS

31-297-519-900




« Do not listen at high volume for an extended period. Do not use while driving or cycling.
« Pay special attention to traffic around you when using the headphones outside. Failure to do so could result in
an accident.

« This product with a built-in battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the
like.

« Horen Sie nicht lange Zeit mit sehr hoher Lautstarke. Nicht beim Fahren von Motorfahrzeugen oder Fahrrédern
verwenden.

« Achten Sie bei Nutzung des Kopfhrers im Freien besonders auf den StraBenverkehr. Missachtung kann zu
Unféllen fiihren.

- Dieses Produkt mit einer eingebauten Batterie darf nicht sehr starken Hitzequellen wie Sonnenschein,
Feuer 0.3. ausgesetzt werden.

« N'écoutez pas le son  un volume élevé pendant longtemps. N'utilisez pas le casque pendant que vous
conduisez ou faites du vélo.

- Faites particuliérement attention a ce qui se passe autour de vous quand vous utilisez le casque a I'extérieur.
Sinon, cela pourrait entrainer un accident.

« Ce produit avec une batterie excessive ne doit pas étre exposé a une chaleur excessive telle que la
lumiére du soleil, un feu ou quelque chose de similaire.

« No escuche con el volumen alto durante periodos prolongados. No lo utilice mientras conduce un vehiculo o
circula en bicidleta.

« Preste especial atencion al trénsito de su alrededor cuando utilice los auriculares en exteriores. Corre el riesgo
de provocar un accidente si no lo hace.

- Este producto tiene una bateria incorporaday, por lo tanto, no deberé exponerse a un calor excesivo
como el de la luz del sol, el fuego o similar.

« Non usare le cuffie per molto tempo ad alto volume. Non usarle in tale condizione soprattutto durante la guida
oin bicicletta.

« Quando si usano le cuffie all'esterno & necessario prestare particolare attenzione al traffico circostante. La
mancata osservanza di questa precauzione potrebbe infatti divenire causa d'incidenti.

~ Non esporre le cuffie a calore eccessivo quale sole, fuoco o simili mentre vi & inserita la batteria.

« Vermijd langdurig luisteren met een hoog volume. Gebruik niet tijdens het rijden of fietsen.

« Letvooral goed op het verkeer en de omgeving wanneer u de hoofdtelefoon buitenshuis gebruikt. U zou
anders ongelukken kunnen veroorzaken.

» Dit product heeft een ingebouwde batterij en dient derhalve niet te worden blootgesteld aan hitte van
bijvoorbeeld de zon of een vuur.

« Nao escute com um volume alto durante um periodo prolongado. Nao utilize enquanto conduz ou anda de
bicicleta.

« Preste especial atencao ao transitc
pode resultar em um acidente.

- Este produto com uma bateria incorporada nao deve ser exposto ao calor excessivo tal coordenada a
raios solares, fogo ou algo semelhante.

na rua. Deixar de fazer isso

redor quando utilizar os

« Lyssna inte pa hog volym under Iang tid. Anvand inte horlurarna i trafiken.

« Var sérskilt uppmarksam pa omgivande trafik vid anvandning av horlurarna utomhus. Annars finns det risk for
atten olycka intréffar.

= Denna produkt med ett inbyggt batteri far inte utséttas for hag varme frén exempelvis solljus eller eld.

« Nie stuchaj uzywajac duzej gtosnosci przez diuzszy okres czasu. Nie uzywaj podczas kierowania pojazdem ani
jazdy na rowerze.

« Zwrée szczeg6ing uwage na ruch drogowy, jesli korzystasz ze stuchawek na zewnatiz. W przeciwnym razie
mozna doprowadzic do wypadku.

- Tego produktu z whudowanym akumulatorem nie nalezy narazac na przegrzanie (promienie
stoneczne, ogier itp.).

« Neposlouchejte del3i dobu pfi vysoké hlasitosti. NepouZivejte pfi fizeni ani pfi jizdé na kole.
- Pokud pouzivate sluchétka venku, vénujte zvlastni pozornost okolnimu imu ruchu.

« He cnywaiite npu BUCOKa CUna Ha 3ByKa NPOABLAXUTENHO Bpeme. He u3non3saiite no Bpeme Ha wodupane

+ Korato

- To3u npopyKT e ¢ BrpajieHa 6atepus 1 e TPAGBA Aa ce U3nara Ha NPEKOMepHa TONAMHA, KaTo

« Neklausykite jraso dideliu garsumu ilga laika. Nenaudokite, kol vairuojate arba vaZiuojate dviraciu.

Wi Konoe3ieHe.
Ha OTKPHTO, 06|
NPOTUBEH CNyYail TOBA MOXe Aa NPUYUHK KaTacTpoda.

BHUMaHIe Ha TpaduKa okono cebe cu. B

HanpuMmep CTbHYEBa (BETANHA, OTbH WK NOR0GHN.

pozornost by mohla vést k nehodé.

* Tento vyrobek s vestavénou baterii by nemél byt vystavovan nadmérmému teplu, napfiklad slunecnimu
zéfeni, ohni atp.

« Nepotivajte dihsiu dobu pri vysokej hlasitosti. NepouZivajte pocas jazdy autom alebo pri bicyklovani.

- Ak pouzivate sliichadld vonku, dévajte pozor na okolitd premévku. V opaénom pripade hrozi riziko nehody.
Tento produkt so vstavanou batériou nesmie byt vystaveny zdrojom nadmerne vysokej teploty, ako je
napriklad sinecné ziarenie, ohef a podobne.

« Ne hallgasson zenét hosszt ideig magas hangerdn. Ne hasznélja vezetés vagy kerékparozas kbzben.

- Haafejhallgatot a szabadban hasznélja, mindig figyeljen a kornyezd forgalomra. Ennek elmulasztasa
balesetveszélyes lehet.

« Jelen termék beépitett
tliznek vagy hasonldnak kitenni.

ik, ezért tilos tilzott

pl.

« Lytikke ved hoj lydstyrke i lengere tid. Ma ikke bruges, mens man kerer bil eller cykler.

« Ver specielt opmaerksom p& den omgivende trafik i naerheden, ndr hovedtelefonerne bruges udenfor.
Forsommelse af dette kan fore til ulykker.

« Dette produkt med et indbygget batteri ma ikke udsaettes for ekstrem varme som f.eks. sol, ild eller
lignende.

« Mnv akoUte o€ upnAi évtaon yia peydho xpovikd Sidotnpa. Mn xpnotpomoleite o mpoidv eve odnyeite 1y

Kdvete modnhato.
« Na divete 1iaitepn mpogoxr) 0TV kukhogopia oxnNpATWY YOpW 0ag KATd T XPRON TWV AKOUGTIKGY 0€
0¢ x@pouc. AlapopeTikd, undpyet oty )

* To mapov mpoidv, mov SlaBéter evowpatwpévn pnatapia, Sev mpémet va extibetat o umepPohik
Beppdtnta, omwg and ékBeon oTov Ao, Tupkayid f} GAAN mapdpiota my Beppdmrac.

« Arge kuulake pikema aja jooksulliiga valjusti. Arge kasutage karvaklappe autot juhtides vdi jalgrattaga sdites.

« Kuikasutate kdrvaklappe valjas, poorake erilist tahelepanu teid imbritsevale liiklusele. Vastasel juhul voib
juhtuda dnnetus.

~ Sedasisseehitatud akuga toodet ei tohi jatta liigse kuumuse vdi paikesevalguse, tule voi muu sarnase
kitte.

- Ald kuuntele suurella ddnenvoimakkuudella pitk&an. Al kdytd ajaessasi tai pydréillessasi.

- Kiinnitd erityista huomiota ympérdivaan lii kun kéytat ita ulkona.
noudattamatta jttdminen voi johtaa onnettomuuteen.

- Tata laitetta, jossa on yhdysrakenteinen paristo, ei saa altistaa kuumuudelle kuten auringonpaisteelle,
avotulelle jne.

. i ausines lauke, ypatinga démesj atkreipkite j eisma aplink jus. Jei to nepadarysite, gali jvykti

* Sio gaminio su jtaisytuoju akumuliatoriumi negalima laikyti aukstoje temperataroje, pvz., tiesioginiuose

« ligstosi neklausieties miziku liela skaluma. Neizmantojiet, braucot ar automasinu vai velosipédu.
« lzmantojot austinas arpus telpam, pievérsiet ipasu uzmanibu apkartéjai satiksmei. Pretéja gadijuma varat

* Sis produkts ar iebavetu bateriju nedrikst tikt paklauts parmérigam karstumam, pieméram, saules

« Tismax b'volum gholi ghal perjodu twil. Tuzax waqt li ged issuq jew waqt li ged issuq rota.
« 0qghiod attent b'mod partikolari ghat-traffiku madwarek meta tkun qed tuza I-headphones barra. Jekk ma

« Danil-prodott b'batterija inkorporata m'ghandux jigi espost ghal shana eccessiva bhad-dawl tax-xemx,

« Nuascultati cu volum mare pentru o perioada extinsa de timp. Nu utilizati atunci cand conduceti vehicule sau

« Acordati atentie speciald traficului din jurul dvs. atunci cand utilizati castile in exterior. Nerespectarea acestor

* Acest produs cu baterie integrata nu trebuie s fie expus la temperaturi excesive, precum cele provocate

+ Ne poslusajte dalj casa pri visoki glasnosti. Ne uporabljajte med voznjo ali kolesarjenjem.
« (e uporabljate slusalke na prostem, bodite posebej pozori na promet. V nasprotnem primeru obstaja tveganje

+ Tega izdelka z vgrajeno baterijo ni dovoljeno izpostavljati visokim temperaturam, na primer soncu,

« Ne preporucuje se slusanje pri velikoj glasnodi tijekom duzeg vremenskog razdoblja. Ne upotrebljavajte pri

« Obratite posebnu paznju na promet oko sebe kada slusalice upotrebljavate na otvorenom. U suprotnom moze

* Ovaj proizvod s ugradenom baterijom ne smije se izlagati visokim temperaturama, poput onih od

nelaimingas atsitikimas.

saulés spinduliuose, jo negalima deginti ir pan.

iek|at negadijuma.

qaismai, ugunij vai lidzigai iedarbibai.

taghmilx hekk jista’ jsehif incident.

nar jew simili.

cand mergeti pe bicicleta.
instructiuni poate avea ca rezultat producerea de accidente.

de caldura soarelui, a focului sau altele asemanatoare.

prometne nezgode.

ognju in podobno.

voznji automobila ili bicikla.

doci do nezgode.

sunceve svjetlosti, vatre ili slicnog.

A copy of the Declaration of Conformity with regard to the RE Directive 2014/53/EU can be
downloaded from the following Web sites (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Hereby, JVC declares that this System [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provision of Directive 2014/53/EU.

Eine Kopie der Erklarung der Konformitét im Hinblick auf die RE-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU kann von den
folgenden Websites heruntergeladen werden (http://wwws3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Hiermit erklart JVC, dass sich dieses Gerat [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] in Ubereinstimmung mit den
grundlegenden Anforderungen und den iibrigen einschlagigen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie
2014/53/EU befindet.

Une copie de la déclaration de conformité en ce qui concerne la directive RE 2014/53/UE peut étre
téléchargée a partir du site Web suivant (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Parla présente, JVC déclare que ce systeme [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE.

Puede bajar una copia de la Declaracion de conformidad segun lo establecido por la Directiva RE
2014/53/UE de los siguientes sitios web (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Por medio de la presente, JVC declara que este Sistema [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] cumple con
los requisitos esenciales y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles de la Directiva
2014/53/UE.

La dichiarazione di conformita alla direttiva sugli apparecchi radio 2014/53/UE & scaricabile dal sito
(http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Con la presente JVC dichiara che il modello [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] & conforme ai requisiti essenziali
eallealtre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Een kopie van de “Declaration of Conformity” aangaande de RE Richtlijn 2014/53/EU kan van de
volgende website worden gedownload (http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Hierbij verklaart JVC dat dit systeem [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] in overeenstemming is met de
essentiéle eisen en de andere relevante bepalingen van richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

Uma copia da Declaragao de Conformidade relativa a Diretiva RE 2014/53/UE pode ser descarregada
do sequinte website (http://wwws3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

European Union only

Kopie deklaracji zgodnosci z Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE w sprawie h izagji

Ei ot 3a CbOTBETCTBME BbB BPb3Ka ¢ JupekTinBa 2014/53/EC

panistw cztonkowskich dotyczacych udostepniania na rynku urzadzen radiowych mozna pobrac z
nastepujacych witryn internetowych: (http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Firma JVC niniejszym oswiadcza, ze system [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] jest zgodny z najwazniejszymi
wymogami i innymi odpowiednimi zapisami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE.

Kopii ProhldSeni o souladu s pfihlédnutim ke smérnici RE 2014/53/EU si Ize stahnout z ndsledujicich
webovych strének (http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

JVCtimto prohlasuje, ze tento systém  [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] je v souladu se zakladnimi pozadavky
a ostatnimi relevantnimi ustanovenimi smérnice 2014/53/EU.

Képiu Vyhldsenia o silade pri zohladneni smernice RE 2014/53/EU si mozno stiahnut z nasledujdcich
webovych stranok (http://wwws3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).
JVCtymto vyhlasuje, Ze tento systém [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] je v siilade so zékladnymi

i ia dalSimi i i smernice 2014/53/E0.

Aradioberendezésekre vonatkozé 2014/53/EU iranyelv szerinti megfeleldségi nyilatkozat masolata
letdlthetd a kovetkez6 webhelyekrdl (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

AJVCezennel kijelenti, hogy eza [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] rendszer teljesiti a 2014/53/EU irényelv
alapvetd kovetelményeit és egyéb vonatkozo eldirésait.

En kopi af konformitetserklaeringen angéende RE direktivet 2014/53/EU kan downloades fra de
folgende Web-steder (http://wwws3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

JVCerklerer hermed, at dette System [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] er i overensstemmelse med de
essentielle krav og andre relevante betingelser i Direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Mnopeite va Nijyn Tou avriypdgou ¢ Afjwong
08nyia 2014/53/EE ogeTika pe Tov padioe§onhiopi amo Toug mapakdTe 1aToTomoug
(http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Miatou mapdvrog, n JVC dnhaver 6T To mapév obotnpa [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] mhnpoi i
ovalwdeiq amartroeig kat Tig oumég mpoPAéeig T 08nyiag 2014/53/EE.

oty

RE méarusega 2014/53/EL seotud vastavusdeklaratsiooni eksemplari saab alla laadida jargmiselt
veebisaidilt (http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Pelo presente, a JVC declara que este Sistema [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] estd em idade com
0s requisitos essenciais e outros provises relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

En kopia av { omd med h de till RE-direktivet 2014/53/EU kan
laddas ner fran foljande webbplatser (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Harmed tillkannager JVC att detta system [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] éri dverensstimmelse med
erforderliga krav och andra relevanta villkor i direktiv 2014/53/EU.

ib JVC, et siisteem  [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] vastab méaruse 2014/53/EL
olulistele nouetele ja muudele asjakohastele klauslitele.

Yhdenmukaisuusjulistuksen kopio koskien RE-direktiivid 2014/53/EU voidaan ladata seuraavalta
(http://www3 juck d.com/ecdoc).

JVCvakuuttaa taten, ettd tima jarjestelma [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] vastaa direktiivin 2014/53/EU

olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita asiaan liittyvid saannksia.

OTHOCHO PajO CHOPBXEHIATA MOXe Aa GbAe u3TerneH T crefiHuTe yeb caiiTose
(http://www3.juckenwood.com/ecdoc).

CHactoawoto JVC geknapupa, ye Tasn Cucrema [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] otroapa Ha
CbLECTBEHUTE U3IICKBAHIA 1 APYri CHOTBETHU pa3noperi6u Ha [lupexTua 2014/53/EC.

Atitikties deklaracijos kopija dél atitikties RE direktyvai 2014/53/ES galima atsisiysti iS toliau
nurodyty interneto svetainiy (http://wwws3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Cia JVC deklaruoja, kad 3i sistema [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] atitinka esminius direktyvos 2014/53/ES
reikalavimus ir kitas aktualias nuostatas.

Atbilstibas deklaracijas kopiju attieciba uz radioiekartu direktivu 2014/53/ES var lejupieladét no 3is
timekla vietnes (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Ar30JVCpazino, ka 3isistéma [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] atbilst bitiskam prasibam un citiem
attiecigiem direktivas 2014/53/ES noteikumiem.

Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformita fir-rigward tad-Direttiva RE 2014/53/UE tista' titnizzel mis-sit
tal-Internet li jmiss (http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

B'dan, JVC tiddikkjara li din is-Sistema [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] hija f'konformita mar-rekwiziti
essenzjali u provvizjonijiet relevanti ohirajn tad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

0 copie a declaratiei de conformitate cu privire la Directiva RE 2014/53/UE poate fi descrcata de pe
urmatorul site web (http://www3.jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Prin prezenta, JVC declar cd acest sistem  [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] este in conformitate cu cerintele
esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE.

Kopijo izjave o skladnosti z Direktivo RE 2014/53/EU je mogoce prenesti z naslednjih spletnih mest
(http://www3.juckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Podjetje JVCizjavlja, da je ta sistem [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] skladen z bistvenimi zahtevami in
drugimi ustreznimi dolochami Direktive 2014/53/EU.

Kopiju lzjave o sukladnosti vezano uz Direktivu 2014/53/EU o uskladivanju zakonodavstava drzava
clanica o stavljanju na raspolaganje radijske opreme na trzistu mozete preuzeti s mreznih mjesta
navedenih u nastavku (http://www3 jvckenwood.com/ecdoc).

Turtka JVC ovim izjavljuje da je sustav [HA-S90BN/HA-S70BT] u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i
ostalim odgovarajucim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU.
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JVCKENWOOD Corporation

3-12,Moriya-cho,Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 221-0022, JAPAN
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FRANCAIS

Nous vous félicitons d'avoir acquis ce produit JVC. Avant d'utiliser cet appareil, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions d'utilisation afin de profiter des meilleures performances possibles. Pour

toute question, veuillez consulter votre revendeur JVC.

PRECAUTIONS

Afin d'éviter tout risque d€lectrocution, d'incendie, etc.

« Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas le casque.

« Veillez a ce qu'aucun produit inflammable, eau ni objet métallique ne pénétre a I'intérieur du casque.

Pour votre sécurité...

« Quand I'air est sec comme en hiver, vous pouvez ressentir un choc statique lors de I'utilisation du casque.

« Sivous vous sentez malade en utilisant ce casque, cessezimmédiatement de |'utiliser.

« Assurez-vous que vos cheveux ou aucun autre objet n'est pris dans la glissiere (dispositif d'ajustement)
quand vous ajustez le serre-téte.

REMARQUE
Si le systéme ne fonctionnement pas correctement, chargez le systéme pour le réinitialiser.

Pour éviter tout dommages auditifs, n‘écoutez pas a un niveau de volume élevé pendant de longues
périodes de temps.

La marque du mot et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute
utilisation de ces marques par JVCKENWOOD Corporation (JVC) est faite sous licence. Les autres marques
et noms de commerce sont la propriété de leur propriétaire respectif.

La marque N est une marque de commerce ou une marque déposée de NFC Forum, Inc. aux Etats-Unis et
dans les autres pays.

.

BLUETOOTH ver. 3.0 Classe 2

Profiles A2DP/AVRCP/HSP/HFP

Plage de fréquence 2,402 GHz - 2,480 GHz

Distance de communication maximum | Environ 10 m

Codecs SBC

Puissance de sortie +4 dBm (MAX.), Classe d'alimentation 2

8 Hz- 25000 Hz

Standard

X
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(=]
=
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=]
—
[--]

Réponse en fréquence (lors de

|'utilisation d'une connexion par fil)
Alimentation
Autonomie de la pile

Pile au lithium interne rechargeable

Environ 16 heures (NC+BT), Environ 27 heures (BT),
Environ 35 heures (NC) (En fonction des conditions d'utilisation.)

Environ 3,5 heures
5°Ca40°C

Durée de charge

Plage de température de
fonctionnement

Masse

Alimentation/Général

195 g (y compris la pile interne rechargeable)
(able de charge / Cable audio (cable détachable) / Etui de
transport (S90BN uniquement)

Accessoires

- La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes a changement sans notification.

CHARGE

HA-S90BN

~u ] ->

Lorsque vous charger le casque d'écoute, assurez-vous d'utiliser un adaptateur USB-secteur avec une
sortie d'alimentation de 5V CC pour éviter tout mauvais fonctionnement ou toute production de chaleur
anormale.

L'indicateur s'allume en rouge et la charge commence. Quand la charge est terminée, le témoin s'éteint.
« Quand la charge restante de la batterie est faible, |'alarme sonne toutes les 4 minutes.
« Le casque ne peut pas étre utilisé pendant la charge.

Bleu

Maintenez enfoncé

Pour le HA-S90BN

ON  :Lindicateur s'allume en bleu pendant 1 seconde. L'indicateur clignote
doucement en bleu quand I'appareil est connecté, et clignote
doucement en rouge quand |'appareil n'est pas connecté.

OFF :Lindicateur s'allume en rouge pendant 1 seconde.

ON/OFF
3sec. « Siaucun périphérique BLUETOOTH n'est connecté pendant environ

5minutes, le systéme se met automatiquement hors tension.

« Quand vous mettez |'appareil sous tension pour la premiére fois apres
I'avoir acheté, I'indicateur clignote alternativement en rouge et en bleu et
le pairage commence automatiquement.

Maintenez enfoncé

g[i'_)ﬂ “/[_)1 sec.

Répondre/ Refuser/
Fin Commutation entre le téléphone et le
casque d'écoute

« Cetappareil ne peux pas garantir le fonctionnement de toutes les fonctions de la télécommande en
fonction du périphérique.

Quand I'alimentation est coupée, maintenez enfoncée la touche POWER (pendant au moins 7 secondes)

jusqu'a ce que l'indicateur clignote alternativement en rouge et bleu.

Sélectionnez "JVC HA-S90BN” (“)VCHA-S70BT”) dans la liste des périphériques. L'indicateur clignote en bleu

quand le pairage est terminé.

« Pendant le processus de pairage, I'autre périphérique peut nécessiter la saisie d'un code PIN. Dans ce cas,
saisissez “0000” comme code PIN pour le systeme.

- Vous pouvez connecter votre smartphone facilement au systeme
avec NFC. Pour utiliser NFC, touchez la marque N sur le systéme avec
le smartphone. ®

o

J

Utilisation du systéme en connectant le cable audio fourni

Vous pouvez utiliser le systéme comme un casque d'écoute conventionnel en connectant le cable audio fourni.
« Lafonction antibruit est activée. Les autres touches et le microphone sont désactivés.
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